Dalwadi & Associates, Cost Accountant (Firm Registration Number - 000338), appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2022 at the 
remuneration of ` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses, if any, incurred 
during the course of above audit.”

5. REGULARIZATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MR. BALVEERMAL KEWALMAL SINGHVI (DIN: 05321014) AS AN INDEPENDENT NON-
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR :- 

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification(s), the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

[...]

Chairperson

Chirag Y. Shah Non-Executive, Member 2 2
Independent Director

Chairperson 2 2

Details of Remuneration for the year 2020-21 paid to the Directors are as follows:

Remuneration of Shri Rahul J. Parekh, Managing Director: -

i. Basic Salary ̀  16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only), Perquisites:  29,700/- (Rupees Twenty-nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred only)

Remuneration of Shri Anand J. Parekh, Jt. Managing Director: -

ii. Basic Salary ̀  16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand only), Perquisites: ̀  29,700/- (Rupees Twenty-nine Thousand 
Seven Hundred only)

The other information of Directors are as under: 

`

Name 

Jeetmal B. Parekh 78 Chairman 27.08.1993 ------- 1744481
Rahul J. Parekh 49 Managing Director 05.07.1995 As Per terms of Appointment 2551119
Anand J. Parekh 45 Jt. Managing Director 19.11.2008 As Per terms of Appointment 2451122